BOARD AGENDA ITEM

July 15, 2014
SUBJECT:

Change Order Number 2 for the Selective Roof Replacement & Repairs at
Greendale Elementary and Paul Knox Middle

BACKGROUND INFORMATION:

e Roof system repairs/modifications required due to the new
mechanical system upgrade package at Greendale

Elementary.
Total Cost for Change Order Number 2 .......ccccocmcunecennnnnnan $87,565.00
Total change order (2) .ccuricrsimmsiiimarmrmmnnmmresssnssssarenenns $87,565.00

ADMINISTRATIVE CONSIDERATION:

The contractor, Lloyd Roofing Company, Inc. has submitted Change Order
Number 2 in the amount of $87,565.00. This Additional funding will come
from the Roof Replacement project at Greendale Elementary.

RECOMMENDATION:

Approve Change Order Number 2 from Lloyd Roofing Company, Inc. as
described above for the Selective Roof Replacement & Repairs at
Greendale Elementary.

PREPARED BY:
Kevin A. Chipman

David M. Caver
bc



